GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4382
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017

NEW TRAIN IN KARNATAKA

4382. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to introduce a new train in Karnataka linking Mangalore-New Delhi via Madgaon-Kota, Subrahmanya Road-Dadar via Madgaon and Mangalore-Hubli via Madgaon in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are also planning to introduce a new train in Karnataka linking Mysore-Chandigarh via Hubli-Madgaon-Kota and Mysore-Mata Vaishnodevi Katra Station via Madgaon-Vadodara-Delhi;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) and (b): At present, there is no proposal to introduce a new train linking Mangalore-New Delhi via Madgaon-Kota, Subrahmanya Road-

Dadar via Madgaon and Mangalore-Hubli via Madgaon.

(c) and (d): At present there is no proposal to introduce a new train linking Mysore-Chandigarh via Hubli-Madgaon-Kota and Mysore-Mata

Vaishnodevi Katra station via Madgaon-Vadodara-Delhi.
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